

COMPLIANCE WITH . TEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

FORM CF-1 / PP

INSTRUCTIONS:

State Form 51765 (R3 / 11-15) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance



- Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent 1. to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1, and May 15, of eathAY 16 year, unless a filing extension under 1C 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1, and the extended due date of each year.
- January 1, and the extended due date of each year.

 With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance TY CLERK

(CF-I)_		,,,			31		F-14		
SECTION:		TAXE	AYER INF	ORMATION	1		152 5114		
Name of taxpayer Tri Aerospace, LLC						County Vigo			
Address of taxpayer (street and number, city, state and ZIP code) 1055 S. Hunt Street					DLGF taxing	DLGF taxing district number			
					84007				
Terre Haute IN 47803 Name of contact person Lindy Price						Telephone number (812) 872-2400			
SECTION 2	NO.	OCATION AND DE	scriptio	N OF PROPERTY	واللغيار		MALES OF		
Name of designating body Common Council of the City of Terre Haute,				Resolution number #29, 2012			Estimated start date (month, day, year) 12/01/2012		
Location of property 1055 S. Hunt Street Terre Haute IN 47803					.		Actual start date (month, day, year) 12/01/2012		
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new logistical distribution equipment to be acquired.						Estimated completion date (month, day, yea 06/01/2013			
A 5 axis milling machine used in the production of aircraft engines and engine parts						Actual completion date (month, day, year) 06/01/2013			
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	T CONTRACTOR	Pinel 626	TO AND O	ALADIEN	org gra	SKEE V	NEW PROPERTY.		
SECTION 3	LOYEES AND		ES AND S	ALAMES	AS	ESTIMATED ON SE	ia /	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees	EO I LEO MILE	OFILITATILO				3:	3	37	
Current number of employees Salaries					61,130		33,130		
Number of employees retained						33		33	
Salaries		. ~.				61,130)	33,130	
Number of additional employees							3	4	
Salaries						61,130)	33,130	
SECTION 4	W-350	cost	AND VAL	JES		ISSES STORY		P. Callet	
	MANUF. EQU	ACTURING IPMENT	R & D 6	QUIPMENT	T DIST IT EQUIPMENT				
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	соѕт	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSEI VALUE	
Values before project									
Plus: Values of proposed project		280,000							
Less. Values of any property being replaced				_				-	
Net values upon completion of project		280,000			-	AGGEGGED		ASSESSE	
ACTUAL	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	VALUE	
Values before project						-		.	
Plus: Values of proposed project		285,391		-					
Less: Values of any property being replaced				-		-		-	
Net values upon completion of project		285,391							
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidenti		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	-		C. No. of Williams	West TELESTIN	RELATION	envisoris.	
		RTED AND OTHE O OTHER BENEFI		S PROMISED BY		YER ESTIMATED ON SE	3-1	ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted									
Amount of hazardous waste converted									
Other benefits: See attached									
SECTION S			ER CERTIF	CATION				Sala and lake	
	hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.			Title			Date signed (month, day, year)		
Signature of authorized representative				Controller			5/13/14		

no. I novon	DRM CF-1, r e 1, Section 5
ne∵llupayer ri Aerospace, Ll	
TI Aelospace, III	WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER
er benefits:	Miori Schaller
mplovees receive	e retirement benefits of contribution to 401(k) and comprehensiv
ealth insurance.	, vision, dental, and long-term disability insurance.
outon anoutono	,

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12-5.9)

- This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply with the Statement
 of Benefits.
- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include
 the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner,
 a copy of the written notice will be sent to the Township Assessor and the County Auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to. (1) the property owner, (2) the County Auditor, and (3) the Township Assessor.

and (3) the Township Assessor.
We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:
the property owner 1S in substantial compliance
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance
other (specify)
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)
Section 3, Employees
Signature of authorized member
Attested by Terre Haute City Council
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance.
Time of hearing Date of hearing (month, day, year) Location of hearing
5:00 DAM 6-30-16 CITY HALL COURTROOM
HEARING RESULTS (to be completed after the hearing)
Approved Denied (see insruction 5 above)
Reasons for determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)
Signature of authorized matther / 10 1 1 Date signed (month, day, year)
Signature of authorized method with the signat
Attested by Designating body Haute City Council
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the appeal is determined against the property owner.

ONFIDENTIAL



FORM SB-1/PP

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filling is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (U).

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction. "Projects" planned or committed to alter July 1, 1987, and areas designated after July 1, 1987; require a STATEMENT OF BENEFITS. (IC 6-1.1-12.1)
- 2. Approval of the designating body (City Council, Town Board, County Council, etc.) must be obtained prior to installation of the raw manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution oquipment and/or information technology equipment, BEFORE a deduction may
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township assessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county essessor if there is no township assessor for the lownship. The 103-ERA must be lited between March 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which now manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a living extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension, must life the form between March 1 and the extended due date of that year,
- 4. Property owners whose Statement of Banefits was approved after June 30, 1991, must submit Form CF-1 / PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Banafits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- The schedules established under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.5(d) and (e) apply to equipment installed effer March 1, 2001, unless an alternative deduction schedule is adopted by the designating body IIG 6-1.1-12.1-171.

acopies by the confidenting and the deliter	-11/								
#4FONONY, 12Y		TAXPAYER	INFORMAT	081	100		No.	新约288 2	
Name of taxpayer									
Tri Aerospace, LLC									
Address of texpayer (number end street, city, state, and Z.									
1055_South_Hunt_Street, Te:	rre Hau	te, TN d'	2803			Teléphone nun	hse		
R. Laurence Cross						(812) 872-2400			
	NOATION A		101112121-1-10	interprintario)	Rendered	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	66.	层数层 表征	
Name of designating body	dupled and a service	1				Resolution nun	nber (s)	CHARLES LESSANTERS	
Common Council of the City of Terre Haute, Indiana						29 , 2012			
Location of property County					DLGF laxing district number				
1055 South Hunt Street, Terr	re Haute	e, IN 478	<u>803 Vi</u>	<u>(O</u>					
Description of manufacturing equipment and/or research and development eq and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment (use additional sheets if necessary)				1		1000	ESTIMATE		
						START DA		MPLETION DATE	
A 5 axis milling machine used in the				Wannischaiu	g Equipment	ecember	20.12	June 201:	
production of aircraft engines and engine parts. R&DEGUID				nent					
Logist Dist Equipment									
				IT Equipment	l				
page for the transfers.	AND TAKES	DANIEL AVA	NEW YORK	0.11000	no Et l'Este	ron .	NEW T	No. of the second	
Cuttent number Salaries		tolalned	Salarles		Number ad	ldisonal	Salaties		
33 \$61,130.00	33			130.00	3	and the second	561,13	30.00	
TO TOTAL PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	MATERIAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	The Street of the Party of	ANAMOTE (4):0	गराज विश्वनिकाल	of the supplemental and the su	Commence of the Party of the Pa	A SHEET	是在政策的	
NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1,1-12,1-5.1 (d) (2) the	MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT		R & D E	UIPMENT LOGIS EQUIP		MENT	ITEC	IT EQUIPMENT	
COST of the property is confidential.	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSEO VALUE	
Current values		j							
Plus esti nated values of proposed project		\$280,09	10						
Less values of any properly being replaced									
Net estimated values upon completion of project	Kasaan	9909/5599		 	11535 (1 155 5)			A	
CONTROL SEA PLYMENT STREET	march and	D.A.M.J. J.							
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)				azardous wost					
Other banefils: Employees receive ret	i r ement	benefit	s of co	ntributi	on to 40	11(k) and	1		
comprehensive health insurance	e, visi	ion, dent	al, and	long-te	rm disab	ility ir	surano	e.	
。 [1](0][0][0][0][3][3][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4][4]									
	certify that th	ne representati		atement are bu		Onto closed for	outh plan or		
Signature of ay horized representative			Tillo Garaga Lithoung sac			Oate signed (month, day, year)			
James Grand				<u> </u>	V15 11 VE	_ 10/ 2(5)	1 6		
R. Laurence Cross		Page	e 1 of 2						

Vive have reviewed our prior actions relating to the designation of this econor adopted in the resolution previously approved by this body. Said resolution authorized under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.	nic revitalization area and und that the applicant meets the general standards on, passed under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.5, provides for the following limitations as					
A . The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to exceed is	calendar years * (see below). The date this designation expires					
 B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is limited to: 1. Installation of new manufacturing equipment; 2. Installation of new research and development equipment; 3. Installation of new logistical distribution equipment. 4. Installation of new information technology equipment; 	Myes No Yes Mo Yes Mo Yes No					
C. The amount of deduction applicable to new manufacturing equipment is	mited to \$ cost with an assessed value of					
D. The amount of deduction applicable to new research and development e \$						
E . The amount of deduction applicable to new logistical distribution equipmes \$	ent is limited to \$V/A cost with an assessed value of					
F. The amount of deduction applicable to new information technology equip \$	oment is limited to \$ Cost with an assessed value of					
G. Other limitations or conditions (specify)						
The deduction for new manufacturing equipment and/or new research an new information technology equipment installed and first claimed eligible	d development equipment and/or new logistical distribution equipment and/or for deduction on or after July 1, 2000, is allowed for:					
☐ 1 year ☐ 6 years ** For ERA's establish	ed prior to July 1, 2000, <u>only</u> a					
☐ 2 years ☐ 7 years 5 or 10 year schedule may be deducted. ☐ 3 years ☐ 8 years						
4 years 9 years						
☐ 5 years **						
 Did the designating body adopt an alternative deduction schedule per IC If yes, attach a copy of the alternative deduction schedule to this form. 	6-1.1-12.1-17? ☐ Yes ᠒No					
Also we have reviewed the information contained in the statement of benefit determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction determined.	s and find that the estimates and expectations are reasonable and have scribed above.					
approved: (signifully and little of authorized member)	Telephone number Date signed (month, day, year) (812) 232 3375 (2-13-2012)					
ittested by the state of the st						
(trulos Hance	Terre Haute City Council					
* If the designating body limits the time period during which an area is an eco	U to the first the first to a long root of					